To, Date: 25.07.2022
The Hon'ble State Chief Information Commissioner,
State Information Commission,

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Khadya Bhaban,

Kolkata - 700087 S
Ph No. (033} 2252-0501/0509 s
Email: scic-wh@nic.in £

2 5k 2022

Sub: Second Appeal under RTI Act 2005. Bogs L o b

Respected Sir,

| would like to inform you that | submitted a request for information of my own
property through application dated 09.11.2021, 10.12.2021, 13.01.2022,
10.02.2022, 19.02.2022 at the Office of the BL&LRO (Contai), SDL&LRO {Contai),
SDO (Contai}, ADM DL&LRO (Purba Medinipur). Since, | haven’t received any
information from the above-mentioned authorities, | have submitted a petition at
the Office of SPIO of the Directorate of Land Records and Surveys, Alipore on
28.02.2022. Subsequently, | have submitted an appeal to the Appellate Authority
of the Directorate of Land Records and Surveys, Alipore on dated 31.03.2022,

06.06.2022 due to no sharing the details against my application. The photocopies

of the application letter are attached for your kind information (Annexure-P1).

! bring to your kind notice that after receiving my appeal (Communication-2), | had
intimated by a personnel from Office of the Director of Land Records and Surveys,
Survey Building, Alipore through telephonic conversation vide landline number
033-24795727 on dated 08.06.2022 at 12.54PM regarding my application. The
personnel have suggested me to contact with the SDL&LRO (Contai); as they had
already communicated for the details. Henceforth, | have received a forwarded
copy of intimation letter on 18.06.2022 from the office of Assistant Director of
Surveys, West Bengal & SPIO vide Memo No. 3/363/1C/22, where the SDL&LRO
{Contai) has directed to share the information for early disposal. The photocaopies
of the Memo details are attached for your kind information (Annexure-P2).

After getting the above intimations | have visited several times at the office of the
SDL&LRO {Contai); but still now no such details has been provided by the all of the
authorities where | have submitted my appeal from the beginning.
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I, the petitioner deprived of my Fundamental Rights and Records of Rights due to
the unavailability of this details. | have continuously requested for the details from
November'21 onwards which is necessity for me. More than 210days has been from
the first date of the application and more than 100days has been passed from the
date of RTI application; but still | haven’t received any details regarding my
application. The timeline has been mentioned under the RTI Act which is already
infringements.

Therefore, | am submitting this appeal under the Act, with the prayer to give
directions to appropriate authority of the said department to provide me the
information regarding copy of the RS Khatian of 1960 or the Scan copy of Khatian
vide Khatian No. 131 of Mouza-Badalpur 1¥ Part, !L No-97 under Block-Contai-1 at
this earliest.

Thanking you,

Kiekea. I Wawdsr~

Khokan Kumar Maity
Village-Badalpur, PO-Uttar Badalpur,
PS-Contai, District-Purba Medinipur,
State-West Bengal, Pin-721452.
Phone-9836782432.,

Email: ssushovanmaity@gmail.com

Encl: As stated.

Copy to:

The Hon’ble State Information Commissioner,
State Information Commission,

11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Khadya Bhaban,
Kolkata - 700087

Ph No. (033) 2252-0501/0509

Email: scic-whb@nic.in
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Sl. No.|Description of documents Annexures |Pages

1 Photocopies of the applications to the BL&LRO (Contai-I) dated 09.11.2021 P1 i

2 |Photocopies of the applications to the BL&LRO (Contai-I) dated 10.12.2021 P1 2

3 Phatocopies of the applications to the BL&LRO {Contai-1}, SDL&LRO (Contai), SDO P1 3.6
{Contai) dated 13.01.2022

4 |Photocopies of the Public Grievance application dated 10.02.2022 P1 7-8

5 |Photocopies of the Public Grievance application diposed details dated 13.03.2022 P1 9

6 Photocopies of the application to the ADM&DL&LRO, Purba Medinipur dated p1 10- 13
19.02.2022

7 [Photocopies of the RTl application to the SPIO, Alipore dated 28.02.2022 P1 14 - 15

g Photocopies of the RTi response Memo by the SPIO, Alipore received dated - 7E
07.03.2022

9 Photocapies of the RTI response Memo by the SPIO, Purba Medinipur received P1 17
dated 04.04.2022

10 Photocopies of the RTI First Appeal to the Appeilate Authority, Alipore dated Bl i#
31.03.2022

id Photocopies of the RTI First Appeal response Memo by the Appellate Authority, b1 19
Alipore received dated 04.04.2022

i Photocopies of the details for RTI mentioned Land & Land Reforms Department, - 20
GoWB (https://banglarbhumi.gov.in)

13 Photocopies of the RTI First Appeal (Comm.-2) to the Appellate Authority, Alipore P4 21-26
dated 06.06.2022 & Index & India Post CN copies

1 Photocopies of the RTI response Memo by the SPIO, Purba Medinipur received P2 27
dated 18.06.2022
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scushovanmaity@gmail.com
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From: ssushovanmaily@gmail.com

Sent: 14 January 2022 2.24 PM

To: ‘dipadityabumba@gmail.com’

Ce ‘sdirocont@gmail.com’; 'sdocontai-purb-wb@aicin’; ‘contaisdoZ018@gmail.com’
Subject: Application for RS Khatian (1960) detalls of the property situated at Mouza-

Badalpur 1st Part, J.L No.-97, €hatian No-131 under Block-Contai (1), P.S.-Contal,

Dist.-Purba Medinipur, Pin-721452.
Attachments: BLR_SDLR_SDOQ_LETTER BY KiKiV_13.01.2022.pdf

To Date:13.01.2022

4

The Block Land and Land Reforms Officer {Contai-1),

Office of The Block Land and Land Reforms Officer {Contai-i),
Contal, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal - 721401,

Ph Nc. 9051387313

Email: dipadityabumba@gmail.com

Sub: Application for RS Khatian (1960) details of the property situated at Mouza-Badalpur 1°* Part, J.L No.-97,
Khatian No-131 under Block-Contai (1), P.S.-Contai, Dist.-Purba Medinipur, Pin-721452,

Ref: 1. Application for RS Khatian {1960) details dated 09.11,2021

2. Application for RS Khatian (1960} detajls dated 10.12.2021

Respected Sir,

1 would like to inform you that | submitted a request letter at your good office for RS Khatian information against my
ancestral praperty and the same was entered under R. N0.1534 on Dated 09.11.2021 at your office. After that i have
visited so many times at your office but any positive information till not received. The photocopies of the application
ietter are attached for your kind information {Annexure-l}.

Subsequently, | have submitted another a request letter on 10.12.2021 which was entered under R. No.1675 at your
office. More than 30days have passed since then, but there is no response has received from your good office. The
photocopies of the letter are attached for your kind information (Annexura-i).

]
i want to bring your kind notice that due to unavailability of the information and records my family are deprived of
their Fundamental Rights and still living without Electricity in our own premises which is treated as an “Essential
Services as mentioned in the Constitution of India”.

\n view of the above facts and circumstances, | requesting your good self to kindly look into the issue and 1o inftiate
the appropriate steps for provides the information in such regard as you deem fir and proper.

Thanking you,




Khokan Kumar Malty
Villzge-Badalpur, PO-Uttar Badalpur,
PS-Contal, Districi-Purba Medinipur,
State-West Bengal, Pin-721452.
Phone-9835782432.

Encl:

a) Photocopy of the letter dated 09.11.2021 (Annexure-l) (Page: 1).
b) Photccopy of the letter dated 10.12.2021 {(Annexure-il) (Page: 2).

Copy to:

1

To,

The Sub-Divisicnal Land and Land Reforms Officer,

Qffice of The Block Land and Land Reforms Officer (Contai),
Contai, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal - 7214C1.

Ph No. 03220255208

Email: sdlrocont@gmail.com

1o,

The Sub Divisionat Cfficer,

Office of The Sub-Divisional Officer,

Contai, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal - 721401.

Ph No. 03220-255216 / 8373063008

Email; sdocontai-purb-wb®@nic.in/ contaisdo2018@gmail.com
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To, Date: 13.01.2022
The Biock Land and Land Reforms Cfficer (Contai-1),

Office of The Block Land and Land Reforms Officer {Contai-1},

Contai, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal - 721401,

Ph No, 8051387319

Email: dipadityabumba@gmail.com

Sub: Apnplication for RS Khatian {1960) details of the property situated at Mouza-Badalpur
1% Part, J.L No,-97, Khatian No-131 under Block-Contai (1}, P.5.-Contai, Dist.-Purba
Medinipur, Pin-721452.

Ref: 1. Application for RS Khatian (1960) details dated 09.11,2021

2. Application for RS Khatian (1960} details dated 10.12.2021

Respected Sir,

I would fike to inform you that i submitted a request letter at your good office for RS Khauan
infermation against my ancestratl property and the same was entered under R. Nc.1334 on
Dated 09.11.2021 at your office. After that | have visited so many times at your office but any
positive information till not received. The photocopies of the application letter are attached for
your kind information (Annexure-1),

Subsequently, | have submitted another a request letter on 10.12.2021 which was entered
under R. No.1676 at your office. More than 30days have passed since then, but there 15 no
response has received from your good office. The photocopies of the letter are attached for your
kind information {Annexure-!1).

| want to bring your kind notice that due to unavailzbility of the information and records my
family are deprived of their FL‘mdamentat Rights and stil! living without Electricity in our own
premises which is treated as an “Essential Services as mentioned in the Constitution of India”

Page L of ¢
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In view of the above facts and circumstances, | requesting your good self to kindly look into the
issue and to initiate the appropriaie steps for provides the infermation in such regard as you
deem fir and proper.

Thanking you,

ane Ky e
Khokan Xumar Maity
Viltage-Badalpur, PO-Uttar Badalpur,
PS.Contai, District-Purba Medinipur,
State-West Bengal, Pin-721452.
Phone-9836782432.

Encl:  a) Photocopy of the letter dated 09,11.2021 (Annexure-l} {Page: 1.
b} Photocopy of the letter dated 10.12.2021 {Annexure-il) {Page: 2},

Copy to:

1} To,
The Sub-Divisional Land and Land Reforms Officer,
Office of The Block Land and Land Reforms Officer (Contail,
Contal, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal - 721401.
Ph No, 03220255209
Email: sdlrocont@gmail.com

2) To, _
The Sub Divisienal Gfficer,
Office of The Sub-Divisional Officer,
Contai, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal - 721401,
Ph No. 03220-255216 / 8373063008

Emaii: sdocontai-purb-wh@nic.in/ contaisgde2018@gmail.com
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Land & Land Reforms and Refugee Relief and Rehabilitation Department
Undger the Land Reform Act 56,57
PROFORMA APPLICATION FOR GRIEVANCE

UPNNO : PTN2022112300009

UPN Date : 10/02/2022

1. Particulars of the applicant:

(a) Name
(b) Father's/ Husband's Name
(c) Postal Address

(d) Phone/Mobile No. (if any)
(e) Email ID (if any)

2. Deatils of Grievance Application :

(a) Mode of Grievance Petition
(b) Case is Forwarded to corresponding District
(c) Petition Description

3. Land Schedule for which Grievance Application for :

KHOKAN KUMAR MAITY
JATINDRANATH MAITY

VILLAGE BADALPUR, PO UTTAR
BADALPURPS CONTAIDISTRICT PURBA
MEDINIPUR

9804789400
ssushovanmaity@gmail.com

OTHERS
PURBA MEDINIPUR

Dear Sir/Meadam, I have applied on 09.11.2021 and
10.12.2021 for the Khatian (1960) for undivided
property. Subsequently send a application letter
regarding that but till now have not received any
details. Requesting you kindly look into the same
and help me with the details. PREVIOUS UPN -
PTNZ0211123000432.

Police Station Mouza

J.L. No. Khatian No. Plot No.

Badalpur 1st Part

97 131 97

Signature of the Applicant with seal, if any




5. List of Enlosures:
- Required Document |
- Required Document 2

doge

&

10/G2/2022, 17:20:33 pm
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o shovanmaity@gmail.com

From: ssushovanmaity@grnail.com

Sent: 19 February 2022 §.33 PM

To: ‘admlr-purb-wb@nic.in’; 'dliircpm1@gmail.com’

Subject: Appilication for RS Khatian (1960} details of the property situated at Mouza-

Badalpur 151 Part, L No.-97, Khatian No-131 under Block-Contal (1), P.S.-Conta,
Dist.-Purba Medinipur, Pin-721452.
Attachments: ADM_BLR_LETTER BY KKM_21.02.2022.pcf

To, Date:16.02.2022
The Additional District Magistrate,

Office of the District Land & Land Reforms Officer,

Nimtouri, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal - 721648.

Ph No. 8373063002
Email! adimly-purb-wb@nic.in/dliropm i @gmail.com

Sub: Application for RS Khatian {1960) details of the property situated at Mouza-Badaipur 1* Part, J.L No.-97,
Khatian No-131 under Block-Contai (1), P.5.-Contai, Dist.-Purba Medinipur, Pin-721452.

Ref. 1. Application for RS Khatian {1960) details dated 09.11.2021
2. Application for RS Khatlan (1960) details dated 10.12.2021

3. Application Letter for RS Khatian {1960) details dated 13.01.2022

4. Memo No. 81/1/Genl. on dated 24.01.2022 issued by the Sub Divisionai
Officer (Contai} against application Letter for RS Khatian (1960)

5. Online Grievance Application copy dated 10.02.2022

Respected Sir,

I'would like .to inform you that | submitted a request letter at the office of BL&LRO (Contai-l) for RS Khatian
information against my ancestral property and the same was entered under R. No.1534 on Dated 09.11.2021 at said
office. After that | have visited so many times at saic office but any positive infarmation till not received. The

photocopies of the application letter are attached for your kind information (Annexure-1).

Subsequently, | have submitted another a request fetter on 10.12.2021 which was entered under R. No.1676 at the
office of BL&LRO (Contai-1). But still now | haven’t recejvad any information against my application. The photocopies
of the application letter are attached for your kind information (Annexure-li).

On 13.02.2022, | have shared an application at the office of the Biock Land & Land Reforms Officer (Contai-i), Sub

Divisional Land and Land Reforms Officer {Contai) and Sub Divisional Officer (Contai) regarding the information with
all the related documents through IngiaPost vide CN No: EW129325434IN, EW129325425IN and EW12932557SiN.
The photocopies of the letter are attached for your kind information {Annexure-1l[),

On 25.01.2022, | have recelved a forwarded copy of memo letter vide Memo No. 81/1/Genl. (Memo dated
24.01.2022) from the Office of the Sub Divisional Officer against my application regarding the land information and in




@@»—u;

the-same Memo the said cffice has intimated to the BL&LRO (Contai-l} for take necessary steps and action against my
“application. The photocopies of the memo letter are attached for your kind information (Annexure-1v).

On 10.02.2022, i have lodged a Public Grievance application regarding the same issue in the portal of GoWB Land &

Land Reforms Department (https://banglarbhumi.gov.in} vide Unique Petition No. PTN2022112300009 and the same

and pending for the for action taken. The photocopies of the petition details are attached for your kind information

{Annexure-V).

| 'want to oring yeur kind attention on that more than 90days has been passed from the date of my first {1%)
application; but there is no response from the office BL&LRO (Contai-1} and subsequently more than 30days also
passed after the application (dated 13.01.2022); but there is any response yet to received from the office of the
BLELIRD (Contai-1}) & SDL&IRO (Contai}.

L wish to inform you that due to unavaifaollity of the information and records my family are deprived of their
Fundamental Rights and losing our Records of Rights in our own property.

Therefore, | am submitting this appeal under the Act, with the prayer to give directions to the respective officer to
provide me the information at the earljest,

“hanking you,

Khokan Kumar Maity
Village-Badalpur, PO-Uttar Badalpur,
PS-Contai, District-Purba Medinipur,
State-West Bengal, Pin-721452,
Phore-3836782432.

Encl:  a) Photocopy of the letter dated 09.11.2021 {Annexure-} (Page: 1).
b} Photocopy of the letter dated 10,12.2021 (Annexure-Il} (Page: 2).

¢) Photocopy of the letter dated 13.01.2022 and communication details
(BL&LRO, SDL&LRO & SDO) (Annexure-li) (Page: 3-9).

d} Photocopy of SDO Office memo copy (Annexure-1V) (Page: 10).

g} Photocopy of the online petition {https://banglarbhumi.gov.in) vide UPN.
PTN2022112300008 (Annexure-V) (Page: 11).

ot
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To, Date: 19.02.2022

The Additional DRistrict Magistrate,

Office of the District Land & Land Reforms Officer,
Nimtouri, Purba Medinipur, West Bengal - 721643,
Ph No. 8373063002

Email: admir-purb-wh@nic.in/dilrepml@gmail.com

Sub:  Application for RS Khatian (1960) details of the property situated at Mouza-
Badalpur 1% Part, J.L No.-97, Khatian Ng-131 under Block-Contai {1}, P.S.-Contai,
Dist.-Purba Medinlpur, Pin-721452, ‘

Ref: 1. Application for RS Khatian (1960) details dated 09,11,2021

2. Application for RS Khatian {1860) detalls dated 10.12.2041
3. Anplication Letter for RS Khatjan {1960) details dated 13.01.2022

4. Memo No. 81/1/Genl. on dated 24.01.2022 issued by the Sub Divisional
Officer {Contal) against application Letter for RS Khatian (1960)

5. Online Grievance Application copy dated 10.02.2022

Respected Sir,

| would like to inform you that | submitied a request letter at the office of BL&LRO
(Contai-) for RS Khatian information against my ancestral property and the same was
entered undar R. No.1534 on Dated 09.11.2021 at said office. After that | have visited so
many times at said office but any positive information till not recelved. The photocopies
of the application letter are attached for your kind infermation (Annexure-l}

Subsequently, | have submitted another a reguest letter on 10.12.2021 which was entered
under R. N0.1676 at the office of BL&LRO {Contai-i}. BUL still now | haven’t received any

informaticn against my application. The photocopies of the epplication letter are attached
far your kind information (Annexure-11}.

0n13.01.2022, | have shared an application at the office of the Block Land & Land Reforms
Officer (Contai-1], Sub Divfsior.?a/ Land and Land Reforms Officer (Contai) and Sub Divisional
Officer (Contoi) regarding the information with all the related documents through
IndiaPost vide CN No: EW129325434iN, EW129325425IN and EW129325575IN. The
photocopies of the letter are attached for your kind information {Annexure-l}.

On 26.01.2022, | have received a forwarded copy of memo letter vide NMemo No,
81/1/Genl, (Memo dated 24.01.2022) from the Office of the Sub Divisional Officer against

Page 1 of 2
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my application regarding the land information and in the same Memo the said office has
ntimated to the BL&LRO (Contai-lj for take necessary steps and action against my
application. The photocopies of the memo letter are attached for your kind information
{Annexure-1V).

Cn 10.02.2022, | have lodged a Pubiic Grievance application regarding the same issue in

the portal of GoWB Land & Land Reforms Department (https://oanglarbhumi.gov.in) vide
Unique Petition No. PTN2022112300009 and the same and pending for the for action
taken. The photocopies of the petition details are attached for your kind information

{Annexure-V}.

i want to bring your kind attention on that more than 90days has been passed from the
date of my first (1%} application; but there is no response from the offlce BL&LRO
(Contai-i} and subsequently more than 30days also passed after the application (dated
13.01.2022); but there is any response yet to received from the office of the BL&LRO
(Contai-I) & SDL&LRO (Contai).

I'wish tG inform you that due to unavailability of the information and records my family
are deprived of their Fundamental Rights and !osing our Records of Rights in our own

property.

Therefore, | am submitting this appeal under the Act, with the prayer to give directions to
the respective officer to provide me the information at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Kns s, e WAoo A
Khokan Kumar Maity '
Village-Badalpur, PO-Uttar Badalpur,
P5-Contay, District-Purba Medinipur,

Stdte-West Bengal, Pin-721452,
Phone-9836782432,

Encl:  a) Photocopy of the fetter dated 09.12.2021 (Annexure-l) {(Page: 1).
b} Photocopy of the letter dated 10.12,2021 {Annexure-ll) (Page: 2),
¢) Photocopy of the fetter dated 13.01.2022 and communication details

(BL&LRO, SDL&LRO & SDO) {Annexure-ill) {Page: 3-9).

d) Photocopy of SDO Office memo copy (Annexure-1V) {Page: 10).

e) Photocopy of the online petition (https://banglarbhumi.gov.in) vide UPN.
PTN2022112300009 (Annexure-V) {(Page: 11},
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Ta, Date: 28022022

The State Public Informaticn Officer,

Directorate of Land Records and Surveys,
Survey Building, 35 Gopal Nagar Road, Alipore, Kolkata-700027

Ph No. 9433051090
Email: dirswb@gmall.com

Sub: Request for Information under RTI Act 2005.

Respected Sir,

I'would like to inform you that | submitted an application at the office of BL&LRO {Contai-
[} for RS Khatian information ggainst my ancestral property and the same was entered
under R. N0.1534 on Dated 09.11.2021 at sald office. After that | have visited so many
times at said office but any positive information till not received. The photocopies of the
appiication letter are attached for your kind information (Annexure-|).

Subseguently, | have submitted another application on 10.12.2021 which was entered
dnder R. No.1676 at the office of BL&LRO {Contai-). But still now | haven't received any
information against my application. The photocopies of the application letter are attached
for your kind information (Annexure-|!),

On13.01.2022, | have shared an application at the office of the Block Land & Land Reforms
Officer (Contai-1j, Sub Divisional Land and Land Reforms Officer {Contai) and Sua O, .sona
Officer (Contai} regarding the information with all the related document. The
photocopies of the letter are attached for your kind information {Annexure-1)

On 29.01.2022, | have received forwarded copy of memo letter vide Memo No.
81/1/Genl.(Memo dated 24.01.2022) from the Office of the Sub Divisional Officer against
my application regarding the iand information and in the same Memo the said .fo . b
intimated to the BL&LRO {Contai-i) for take necessary sleps and action agacst niy
application. The photocopies of the memo letter are attached for your kind informanon
{Annexure-1v).

Or 10.02.2022, | have lodged a Public Grievance application regarding the same issue in
the portal of GoWB Land & Land Reforms Department (https://banglarbhemi s .. ) vide
Unique Petition No. PTN2022112300005 and the same and pending for the f51 action
taken. The photocopies gf the petition details are attached for your kind information

{Annexure-V).
On 21.02.2022, | have shared an application at the office of the District Land & Land

Reforms Officer regarding the information with all the related documents The
photocopies of the letter are attached for your kind infoimation {Arnuxure-vi)
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inthe above perspective, | would requestycu to be so good &s to provide me the requisie
Information as sought for below under section 6 of the Right to Information Ao 2005
For purpose of supplying the information, as sought for, | annexcd herewith the Court fe.
of Rs. 10/- as per the RTI Act and the Rules framed theraunder

Particuiars of Information sought

1. Please provide the relevant information RS Khatian (1560} against my Lroperty

2. Please inform me what actions have been taken so far by the Biock cxr s s _ane
Reforms Officer (Contaj-i against my appolications.

3. Please inform me what actions have been taken s¢ far by the Sub Divisiona! Lani
and Land Reforms Officer {Contai} against my applications.

4. Please inform me what actions have been taken so far by the District cand & Lang
Reforms Officer against my applications.

Anearly action is very mucn solicited.

Thanking you,

Kivrkaw . K- Wl
Khokan Kumar Maity
Villzge-Badalpur, PO-Uttar Badalpur,
PS-Contal, District-Purba Medinipur,
State-West Bengal, Pin-721452.
Phone-9836782432,

Encl:  a) Photocopy of the letter dated G9.11.2021 (Annexure-1} (Page: 1)
b) Photocopy of the letter dated 10.12.2021 (Annexure-il) (Page: 2),

¢) Photocopy of the letter dated 13.01.2022 and communicztion detrs i
(BL&LRO, SDL&LRO & SDO) (Annexure-lil} {Page: 3.5).

d) Photocopy of SDO Office memo Copy {Annexure-iv} (Page- 7).

e} Photocopy of the ontine petition (https://banglarbnum.vg. 2 vide YRy
PTN2022112300009 {Annexura-V) (Page: 8}

f) Photocopy of the letter dated 19.02.2022 and communication detaiis
(District Land & Land Reforms Officer) (Annexure-Vi) (Page: 9-12).

g) Court fee od Rs. 10/- is affixed herewith.
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the Director of Land Records & Surveys and
Joint Land Reforms Commissioner. W.B.
35, Gopal Nagar Road. Alipore, Kolkata-27

ey
MemoNe /0) 1 /4.3 N Dated, Alipore the %% Beb 202

To

The Dy. District Land & Land Reforms Officer
Purba Medinipur

Sub: Petition dt. 28.02.2022 of Khokan Kumar Maity under RTI Act, 2005,

The RTI1 Petition dt. 28.02.2022 of Khokan Kumar Maity under RTI Act, 2005 along with enclosure is
wransferred u/s 6(3) of RT1 Act, 2005 for early disposal.

Enclo: As stated.

Sef ~
Assistant Director of SurVeys, W.B.
&
SPIO

¢ EE - P . e f-"ffu
Mema No. 4D 1 / g 110122 Dated. Alipare the 3 Eeb 2022

Copy forwarded for information to :

M Khokan Kurnar Maity

Vitlage-Badalpur

PO Uttar Badalpur
PS Contai '
Purba Medinipur

PIN -721452
Phone: 8836782432

R
Assistant Directér of Surveys, W.B.
&

SPIO
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Government of west Bengal
QOflfice of the District Land & Land Reforms Officer
Purba Medinipur

Meme No: LLH_B%_KT\.\?—.—?—&c . Date 9\,) 5}?“,@1,___2;

Kok
\_Khokan Kumar Maity

Vill - Badalpur

P.Q - Uttar Badalpur
P.S - Contai

Dist - Purba Medinipur
Pin~721452.

Sub: Reply of his application dated 28.02.2022 under RTI Act 2005.
Ref': Memo No 10/143/1C/22, dt — Alipore, the 9 March, 2022

This s to inform him that as“per his submitted application dated 28.02.2022
under provisions of RTt Act, 2005 the following information are furnished herewith.

Regarding point nos 01 & 02 : He may contack to the concerned BL&LRO.

Regarding point no 03 : He may contact to the.concerned SDL&LRO.

Regarding point no 04 * His petition dated 21.02.2022 is under process.
(Received no — RL-234 & S.I No — 60/22)

Tror

SPIO &
Dy. District Land & Land Reforms Officer
Purba Medinipur
Memo No: Date:

Copy to
1} The SDL&LRQO, Contai is requested to deliver the information to the applicant as

he sought for
2) The BL&LRO, Contal I is requested to deliver the desired mformatlon to the

applicant.
/@ U A

\
SPIO &
Dy. District Land & Land Reforms Officer
Purba Medinipur
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To, Date: 31.03.2022
The Appellate Authority,

Directorate of Land Records and Surveys,

Survey Building, 25 Gopal-f\:;lagar Rdad, Alipore, Kolkata-700027

Ph No. 8372578959 gu 0 F

Email: dlrswb@g' mail.com -

Sub: First Appeal under RT! Act 2005.

Respected Sir,

I would like to infoerm you that | submitted a request for information under RTl Act to the
Public Information Officer of Office of The Directorate of Land Records and Surveys at
Alipore on 28.02.2022. More than 30days have passed since then, but there is no response
from the Public Information Cfficer. The photocopies of the letter are attached for your
kind information (Annexure-l}.

Therefore, | am submitting this 2ppeal under the Act, with the prayer 1o give directions to
your good offices or the Public Information Officer to provide me the information
regarding copy of the RS Khatian of 1960 or the Scan copy of Khatian vide Khatian No.
131 of Mouza-Badalpur 1% Part, JL No-97 under Block-Contai-l at this earliest.

Thanking you,

Khokan Kumar Maity
Village-Badalpur, PO-Uttar Badzalpur,
Ps-Contal, District-Purba Medinipur,
State-West Bengal, Pin-721452.
Phone-9836782432.

Encl: Photocopy of the application dated 28.02.2022 (Annexure-l) (Page: 1 to 2.
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORDS & SURVEYS AND

JOINT LAND REFORMS COMMISSIONER, WEST BENGAL
35, GOPAL NAGAR ROAD, ALIPORE, KOLKATA-700 027.

Tal Dk L2470 l‘l\')fr{ Vo 7‘!?‘

Fax 2479 8804 / 7361, email 1D ; dlrswblawcell@gmallcom
f’"

_ /
Memao No: 3/ 2;8 /1C/2022 Dated, Alipore the /& April, 2022

To

Kholkan Kumar Maity,

Vill - Badalpur, PO: Uttar Badalpur,
PS- Contai, Dist.- Purba Medinipur,
West Bengal, Pin - 721452

Sub: Appeal under section 19(1) of RTI Act, 2005.
Ref: Appeal petition dated 31.03.2022

In connection with the above reference, this is to inform him that the District Land &
Land Reforms Officer, Purba Medinipur is the First Appellate Authority for the instant case

= Lnep hav '.\:!\I.' ho Ar\ric anl TQ tha ~n nee roevad ] g ﬂr)

Assistant Direct
West Bengal & SPIO
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To, Date: 06.06.2022
The Appellate Authority,

Directorate of Land Records and Surveys,

Survey Building, 35 Gopal Nagar Road, Alipore, Kolkata-700027

Ph No. 8372978959

Email: dirswh@gmail.com

Sub: First Appeal under RTI Act 2005 (Communication Letter - 2).
Respected Sir,

t would like to inform you that | submitted a request for information under RTI Act to the Public
information Officer of Office of the Directorate of Land Records and Surveys, Alipore on
28.02.2022. Subseguently, | have submitted “First Appeal” letter dated 31.03.2022 at your good
office as there was no information received from the Public Information Officer in between the
certain timeline period.

On 23.04.2022, { have received an intimation letter from the Assistant Director of Surveys, West
Bengal & SPIO, vide Memo No. 3/248/iC/2022 that | have to appear at the Office of the District
Land & Reforms Officer, Purba Medinipur as the concern office is the First Appellate Authority.

The communication and other information details most Respectfully Sheweth :

1. ©On09.11.2021, | have submitted an application at the office of BL&LRO (Contai-l1) for RS
Khatian information against my ancestral property and the same was entered under R.
No.1534 on Dated 09.11.2021 at said office. After that | have visited so many times at
said office but any positive information till not received. The photocopies of the
application letter are attached for your kind information (Annexure-P1).

2. 0n10.12.2021, Again | have submitted another application which was entered under R.
No.1676 at the office of BL&LRO {Contai-l). But still now | haven't received any
information against my application. The photocopies of the applicaticn letter are
attached for your kind information (Annexure-P2).

3. On 13.01.2022, | have shared an application at the office of the Block Land & Land
Reforms Officer (Contai-l), Sub Divisional Land and Land Reforms Officer (Contai) and
Sub Divisional Officer (Contai) regarding the information with all the related documents.
But as of now the concerned offices still not response yetl The photocopies of the
application [etter are attached for your kind information (Annexure-P3).

4. ©On10.02.2022, | have lodged a Public Grievance application for the same details in the
portal of GoWB Land & Land Reforms Department (https://banglarbhumi.gov..n} vide
Unique Petiticn No. PTN2022112300009 along with all the applications detalls. The
photocapies of the application letter are attached for your kind information (Annexure-
p4),
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The Grievance was disposed by the Additional District Magistrate & District Land & Land
Reforms Officer, Purba Medinipur with a remark “The Petitioner asked to submit the
application in proper way at the office of BLELRO, Contai-1” which we have already
submitted earlier. The photocopies of the disposed detalis are attached for your kind
information (Annexure-P5).

On 19.02.2022, | have shared an application with all the related details at the office of
the Additional District Magistrate & District Land & Land Reforms Officer, Purba
Medinipur regarding the information which | was looking for last three montns. Butin
the same way | haven’t received any response from the said office. The photocopies of
the letter are attached for your kind information {Annexure-Pg).

On 28.02.2022, | have submitted a petition and requested to the Public Information
Officer of the Directorate of Land Records and Surveys, Alipore to provide the
information under RT} Act which | am locking for more than 90days. The photocopies of
the letter are attached for your kind information {Annexure-P7}.

On 07.03.2022, | have received a forwarded copy of intimation letter from the Assistant
Director of Surveys, West Bengal & SPIO vide Memo No. 10/143/1C/22, where the Dy.
District Land & Land Reforms Officer, Purba Medinipur has directed to share the
information for early disposal. The photocopies of the Memao details are attached for
your kind infarmation {Annexure-P8).

On 04.04.2022, | have received an intimation letter from the Dy. District tand & Land
Reforms Officer, Purba Medinipur vide Memo No. 1143/RTi/22, where the BL&LRO,
Contai-1 and SDL&LRO has directed to share the information and also stated that my
application dated 15.02.2022 is under process. But later onwards | didn’t get any details
till now. The photocopies of the Memo details are attached for your kind information

(Annexure-P9).

On 31.03.2022, t have submitted an appeal in the above prospective under the act, More
than 30days have passed since then, but there is no information received from the
Public Information Officer. The photocopies of the letter are attached for your kind
information {(Annexure-P10}.

On 23.04.2022, | have received an intimation letter from the Assistant Director of
Surveys, West Bengal & SPIO, vide Memo No. 3/248/1C/2022 where | was suggested to
appear at the Office of the District Land & Reforms Officer, Purba Medinipur as the
concern office is the First Appellate Authority. The photocopies of the letier are
attached for your kind information (Annexure-P11).

I wish to inform you that | have submitted the appeal at your office based on the details
which is available in the porta! of the Land & Land Reforms Department, GoWB
(httos://banglarbhumi.gov.in); the District First Appeilate Authority details hasnt
mentioned in the portal, The photocopies of the Website details are attached for your
kind information (Annexure-P12).
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i have already communicated with the office of the District Land & Reforms Officer, SDL&LRO,
BL&LRO and SPIO; but haven’t received the information. The issue also been highlighted through
the Grievance system; but the details hasn’t received on the same way. More than 180days has
been passed but still not getting the details which, | lcoking from 09.11.2021 according to the

Records of Right. The above described points and the Annexures are the proaf of the same.

Therefore, again | am submitting this appeal under the Act, with the prayer to give directions to
your good offices or the Public Information Officer to provide me the information regarding copy
of the RS Khatian of 1960 or the Scan copy of Khatian vide Khatian No. 131 of Mouza-Badalpur
1% Part, IL No-97 under Biock-Contai-l at this earliest.

Thanking you,

Wil « 4 - 1“1.6@@?
Khokan Kumar Maity
Village-Badalpuy, PO-Uttar Badalpur,
PS-Contai, District-Purba Medinipur,
State-West Bengal, Pin-721452.
Phone-9836782432.

Encl: As stated.

Copy to:

The Additional District Magistrate,

QOffice of the District Land & Land Reforms Officer,
Administrative Complex, Block-B, 1% Floor,

Ganapatinagar {(Nimtouri), PO - Uttar Sonamui, PS - Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur, West Bengal - 721648.

Ph No. 8373063002
Email; admlr-purk-wh@nic.in/dilvepmi@gimail.com

S C— e NI SRS
YANLSRE : Do EERRR
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INDEX
Si. No.|Description of documents Annexures |Pages

1 |Photocopies of the applications to the BL&LRO {Contai-l) dated 09.11.2021 Pl 1

2 |Photocopies of the applications to the BL&LRO (Contai-1) dated 10.12.2021 P2 2

3 Photocopies of the applications to the BL&LRG (Contai-l), SDL&LRO (Contai), SDO p3 3.6
(Contai) dated 13.01.2022

4 |Photocepies of the Public Grievance application dated 10,02.2022 P4 7-8

5 |Photacopies of the Public Grievance application diposed details dated 13.03.2022 P5 9
Photocopies of the application to the ADM&DL&LRGO, Purba Medinipur dated

6 PG 10-13
19.02.2022

7 |Photocopies of the RT application to the SPIO, Alipure dated 28.02.2022 p7 14 -15

g Photocopies of the RTI response Memo by the SPIO, Alipore received dated bg 16
07.03.2022

g Photocopies of the RTl response Memo by the SPIQ, Purba Medinipur received dated b 7
04.04.2022

75 Photocopies of the RTI First Appeal to the Appellate Authority, Alipore dated P10 18
31.03.2022

1 Photocopies of the RTI First Appeal response Memo by the Appellate Authority, 511 G
Alipore received dated 04.04.2022
Phatocopies of the detaiis for RTI mentioned Land & Land Reforms Department,

12 ; . P12 20
GoWB (https://banglarbhumi.gov.in)
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o Sign In Register
> b, & = 20 <
You are here Home>> Track Consignment
Track Consignment CuEliEly
* Indicates a required field.
* Consignment Number o
EW197833299IN | Track Mere |
i — __..'

Booked At Booked On Destination Tariff Article Type Delivery Delivery
Pir)code Location Confirmed On

Nabadiganta [T  C6/06/2022 700027 28.50 |Inland Speed  Alipore HO 07/06/2022

S0 13:23:49 Post 16:07:56
Event Details For : EW197833299IN
Current Status : ltem Delivery Confirmed

Date Time Office Event

07/06/2022 16:07:56 Alipore HO [tem Delivery Coenfirmed

G7/06/2022 10:15:04 Alipore HO Out for Delivery

07/06/2022 08:49:18 Alipore HO Item Received

Q7/06/2022 07:20:17 Kolkata RMS Mails TMO ftem Dispatched

07/06/2022 05:55:40 Kolkata RMS Mails TMO ltem Received

07/06/2022 04:52:38 KOL AP TMO Itern Dispatched

0710612022 04:30:34 KOL AP TMO ltem Received

07/08/2022 04:28:04 Kolkata NSH litem Dispatched

07/06/2022 01:54:50 Kolkata NSH ltem Bagged

06/06/2022 22:17:41 Kolkata NSH ltem Received

06/06/2022 21:27:25 KOL AP TMO Item Dispatched

06/06/2022 20:49:15 KOL AR TMC {tem Received

06/06/2022 15.47.48 Nabadiganta IT SO Item Dispatched

06/06/2022 15:45:42 Nabadiganta (T SO ltem Bagged

06/06/2022 13:23:49 Nabadiganta IT SO ftem Booked

Home

08-06-2022,01:22
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India Pest

_You are here Home>> Track Consignment

Track Consignment Quick help

* Indicates a required field.

* Consignment Number

EW197833360IN
Booked At Booked On  Destination Tariff Article Delivery Delivery
Pincode Type Location Confirmed
On
Nabadiganta 06/06/2022 721648 41.30 Intand Byabattarhat 17/06/2022
IT 8O 13:23:49 Speed SO 16:57:10
Post

Event Details For : EW197833360IN
Current Status : item Delivery Confirmed

Date Time Office Event
17/06/2022 16:57:10 Uttarsonamui BO ltem Delivery Confirmed
08/06/2022 11:15:40 Byabattarhat SO Dispatched to BO
08/06/2022 10:48:57 Byabattarhat SO ltem Received
07/06/2022 05:57:02 KOL AP TMO ltem Dispatched
07/06/2022 04:32:39 KOL AP TMO Item Received
07/06/2022 04:28:04 Kolkata NSH Itern Dispatched
07/06/2022 (3:35:35 Kolkata NSH [tem Bagged
06/06/2022 22:09:39 Kolkata NSH ltem Received
06/06/2022 21:27:25 KOL AP TMO item Dispatched
06/06/2022 20:49:15 KOL AP TMO [tem Received
06/06/2022 15:46:33 Nabadiganta IT SO ltem Bagged
08/08/2022 13:23:49 Nabadiganta |T SO ltem Booked

f3 25-07-2022, 02:35 pm



v Government of West Bengal /&ﬁ ¢, — Q ?

A _ Office of the Director of Land Records & Surveys and

Igint Land Reforms Commissioner, W.B.

o

Memo No. .3 / 3L3/C/ 2% Dated, Alipore the 7* June, 2022

To
The Sub-Divisional Land & Land Reforms Officer & SFIO

Contai
Purba Medinipur.

Sub: Transfer of RTI Appeal Petition dt 06.06.2022 ( received on 07/06/2022) of
iKhokan Kumar Maity under section 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005.

The RTI Appeal Petition dt. 06.06.2022 .in original, of Khokan Kumar Maity, under RTI Act, 2005,
along with enclosure is transferred u/s 6(3) of RTI Act, 2005 for early disposal, as the matter relates to

his/her jurisdiction.

You are hereby requested to provide the copy of RS Khatian of 1960 or Scan copy of Khatitan vide
Khatian No.131 of Mouza-Badalpur 1 Part. JL No-97 under Block-Contai-l, following due office
procedure. rules and regulations.

You are requested to reply the applicant directly, along with a copy to the undersigned.
Enclorrs statedy s s e s coso ss v aws—= wmw hew MR T T
@ Sy
Assistant Director of Surveys, W.B.

&
SPIO

Memo No.3/ 363 /IC/ 22 Dated, Alipore the 7" June, 2022

Copy forwarded for information to :

S /Khokan Kumar Maiti
" Village-Badalpur, PO-Uttar Badalpur
PS-Contai, District-Purba Medinipur
State-West Bengal, PIN- 721452
Phone-9836782432

You are requested to contact the above authority for reply of your RTI query.

The details of 1% Appellate Authority : District Land & Land Reforms Officer, Purba Medinipur.

Bl  miLiE™
Assistant Director of Surveys, W.B.
&
SPIO



Hearing on 04-12-2025 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=55ef3a57...

Hearing on 04-12-2025

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Thu, 13 Nov 2025 3:12:28 PM +0530

To "ADM LR"<admlr-purb-wb@nic.in>
Cc "ssushovanmaity"<ssushovanmaity@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

WBIC-RTI-A-101583-742-2025...
16.1 KB

1of1 13-11-2025, 15:12
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